79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: July 19, 2023 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
XO 1879 ®
Fixture Dimensions
XO is a series of linear pendants that are both functional and decorative
and perfectly suited for installation in work or living spaces. The unique
structure of the XO allows down light or up-down light. It is available in
3 different length with a variety of finishes.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: N8152 or N8149-4.
Wattage / Input 42W, 84W (500mA)
Power Supply Remote, included.
Dimming 0-10V Dimming
Construction Body: Aluminum, Veneer
Lens: Acrylic Diffuser
CCT 3000K, 4000K
CRI >90
Delivered Lumens 4515 lm (Downlight - 4000K)
9030 lm (Up-Down - 4000K)
Efficacy 107.5 lm/W (All)
Optics Diffuse
Finishes Black, White (aluminum)
Oak, Umber, Rosewood (veneer)
Fixture Dimensions 74.03” l x 2.75” w x 7.78” max from ceiling
IP Rating IP20
Model No. Description
N8148 Downward - 42W - 3000K - Black
N8149 Downward - 42W - 3000K - White
N8148N Downward - 42W - 4000K - Black
N8149N Downward - 42W - 4000K - White
N8150 Up Down - 84W - 3000K - Black
N8151 Up Down - 84W - 3000K - White
N8150N Up Down - 84W - 4000K - Black
N8151N Up Down - 84W - 4000K - White
1.37 "
max
7.78"
2.75"74.03"
5.91"
FOR VENEER FINISHES on Downlight & Up/Down versions -
please add one of the following to the end of code (ex: N8138-3):
1 - Black  3 - Oak
2 - White  4 - Umber
  5 - Rosewood
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: July 19, 2023 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
XO 1879 ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: All photometry is 3000K
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : XO 1879.IES
598
1195
1793
2391
Maximum Candela = 2390.6
C0 - C180
C90 - C270